

Local REALTORS® to replace woman's porch and spruce up her yard for 12th annual REALTORS® R Rebuilding project

The Greensboro Regional REALTORS[®] Association has partnered with Community Housing Solutions to make home repairs for a deserving low-income homeowner in Greensboro.

For Immediate Release

Joe Borlik 336-854-5868 jborlik@grra.org www.grra.org

- The home is located at 1305 Ross Avenue in Greensboro
- REALTORS® will work on the house Sept. 28, Sept. 29, Sept. 30 and Oct. 1 from 8:30 a.m. to 3:45 p.m.
- All press is invited to stop by the home while repairs are being done to speak with REALTOR® volunteers, Community Housing Solutions staff, or the homeowner.

GREENSBORO, N.C. – Members of the Greensboro Regional REALTORS® Association are rolling up their sleeves to help a deserving homeowner in Greensboro.

Local REALTORS® will replace a woman's front yard porch and help her with yard work starting Monday, Sept. 28 as part of GRRA's 12th annual REALTORS® 'R' Rebuilding project with Community Housing Solutions.

For 2020, REALTORS® R Rebuilding will work exclusively outside and safety measures such as mask wearing and social distancing will be in place.

The house we will work on is a 1305 Ross Avenue in Greensboro. We will be there Monday, Sept. 28; Tuesday, Sept. 29; Wednesday, Sept. 30 and Thursday, Oct. 1. Work hours will be 8:30 a.m. to 3:45 p.m.

The home is owned by an 82-year-old woman with mobility issues. We will replace her front yard ramp with a permanent ramp and spruce up her yard.

The press is invited to stop by the home while repairs are being made to speak with any of the REALTOR® volunteers, Community Housing Solutions staff or the homeowner.

If you would like to schedule a time to speak with the homeowner, or if you would like more information about the project, please call Joe Borlik at (336) 854-5868 (office) or (336) 926-4887 (cell).

###

The Greensboro Regional REALTORS[®] Association, Inc. is a non-profit organization whose mission is to support its members in their business pursuits by promoting the highest professional ethics and being the primary provider for quality services, education and real estate information in the market area.